Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



e-mail: <a href="mailto:kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in">kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in</a>
Telephone: 0471-2447201

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No: ER II A (1) 228/2014/EW

Thiruvananthapuram,
Date: 17/11/2016

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

**Sub:-** Chargeman (Mechanical) – Category No. 059/2013 in Foam Mattings (India)

Limited - Erratum Notification - issuing of – Regarding.

**Ref:-** Probability List No. 217/2016/ER II A dated 09.09.2016

\*\*\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that, the following Register Number is deleted from the Probability List No: 217/2016/ER II A dated 09.09.2016 published for selection to the post of Chargeman (Mechanical) – Category No. 059/2013 in Foam Mattings (India) Limited.

## **MAIN LIST**

100219

The Probability List No: 217/2016/ER II A dated 09.09.2016 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.